



15123

Parts List

| Ref | Class | Part | Description | Qty | Comment | Footnote |
|-----|-------|-----------|--------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------|----------|
| - | | 847230A 1 | PLATE ASSEMBLY | 1 | (With Actuator) (Port) | |
| - | | 847230A 2 | PLATE ASSEMBLY | 1 | (With Actuator) (Starboard) | |
| - | | 847230A 3 | PLATE ASSEMBLY | 1 | (Without Actuator) (Port) | |
| - | | 847230A 4 | PLATE ASSEMBLY | 1 | (Without Actuator) (Starboard) | |
| 1 | | 847230 1 | PLATE, Upper | 1 | | |
| 2 | 16 | 21085 | STUD, (#10-32 x .930) | 1 | | |
| 3 | | 847266 | ANODE | 1 | | |
| 4 | 11 | 89037 1 | NUT, (#10-32) | 1 | | |
| 5 | 37 | 846874 | DECAL | 1 | | |
| 6 | | 847231A 1 | PLATE ASSEMBLY, Lower | 1 | | |
| 7 | 16 | 21085 | STUD, (#10-32 x .930) | 1 | | |
| 8 | | 847266 | ANODE | 1 | | |
| 9 | 11 | 89037 1 | NUT, (#10-32) | 1 | | |
| 10 | | 847241A 1 | MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, Trim Cyl | 1 | | |
| 11 | 25 | 45710 | O-RING, (1.424 x .103) | 1 | | |
| 12 | | 847233A 1 | HOUSING ASSEMBLY, Trim Cylir | 1 | | |
| 13 | 30 | 847234 | BALL | 1 | | |
| 14 | 25 | 845746 | O-RING | 1 | | |
| 15 | 10 | 847401 | SCREW, (#10-24 x .380), Grou | 1 | | |
| 16 | | 847235 | RING, Continuity | 1 | | |
| 17 | 10 | 69029 | SCREW, (.250-28 x 1.750) | 2 | | |
| 18 | 12 | 846673 | WASHER, (.265 x .500 x .060) | 4 | | |
| 19 | 10 | 847268 1 | SCREW, (.250-28 x 1.00) | 2 | | |
| 20 | 12 | 846673 | WASHER, (.265 x .500 x .060) | 8 | | |
| 21 | 10 | 847268 1 | SCREW, (.250-28 x 1.00) | 4 | | |
| 22 | 10 | 847269 1 | SCREW, (.250-28 x 2.750) | 4 | | |
| 23 | 25 | 48171 | O-RING, (.364 x .070) | 1 | | |
| 24 | 11 | 35053 | NUT, (.437-20) | 2 | | |
| 25 | | 847244 | PIN, Upper | 1 | | |
| 26 | 12 | 847277 | WASHER | 2 | | |
| 27 | | 847237 | ROD, Hydraulic Piston | 1 | | |
| 28 | | 847242 | BUSHING | 1 | | |
| 29 | 11 | 35053 | NUT, (.437-20) | 2 | | |
| 30 | | 847243 | PIN, Hinge | 1 | | |
| 31 | 10 | 847267 | SCREW, (.312-18 x 1.00) | 4 | | |
| 32 | 12 | 841284 | WASHER, (.340 x .750 x .050) M | 4 | | |
| 33 | | 845751 | SCRAPER, Rod | 1 | | |
| 34 | 25 | 86391 | O-RING | 1 | | |
| 35 | | 847236A 1 | PISTON ASSEMBLY, Hydraulic C | 1 | | |
| 36 | 25 | 847261 | O-RING | 1 | | |